The i conemr gt ey

Y

RN

-

PIP

M et e e tapp

L

- T
Hovia W s B i e oot

e
ftr et

-

Form 4 68

S.1

The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidators Statement of
Receipts and Payments
Pursuant to Sectfon 192 of
The Insolvency Act 1986

For Offictal Use
To the Registrar of Companes
Company Nurber

02014305

Name of Company

C Realisaticns Limited

We
lan Christopher Qakley-Smith, 7 More London Riverside, London, SE1 2RT

Michael John Andrew Jervis 7 More London Riverside, London, SE1 2RT

the liquidators of the company attach a copy of our statement of receipts and
payments under secton 192 of the Insolvency Act 1988

Signed [/\‘/‘]/'f V‘ I/VV' l/\l\'}éj pae ROTOHROWD -

PrcewaterhouseCoopers LLP

32 Albyh Place For Officlal Use
Aberdeen Insolvency Sect  Post Room
AB10 1YL

Ref 169182/CF

Software Suppled by Tumkey Computer Technology Limiied Glasgow

(AT

QiQ 15/02/2016 #12
COMPANIES HOUSE

MONDAY




]

Form 4 68 contd
Staterment of Recerpts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986
Name of Company C Realisations Limited
Company Registered Number 02014305
State whether members' or
creditors' volurtary winging up Creditors
Date of commencement of winding up 08 July 2008

Date to which this statement is
brought down 07 January 2014

Name and Address of Liquidator
lan Christopher Oakley-Smith 7 More London Riverside, London SE1 ZRT

Michael John Andrew Jervis, 7 More London Riverside, Londan, SE1 2RT

NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms The notes do not form part of the return to be sent to the
registrar of companes

Form and Contents of Statement

(1) Every statement must contain a detailed account of all the lquidator's reahisations and disbursements in respect of the
company The statement of realisations should contain a record of all receipis derived from assets existing at the data of the
winding up resoluton and subsequently reabsed, including balance at bank, book debts and calls collected, property sotd atc , and
the account of disbursements should contain all payments of costs charges and expenses, or to ¢rediors or contributories
Receipts derved frorm deposi accounts and money market deposits are to be included in the 'balance at bank' Only actual
investments are to be included in the ‘amounts invested' sechon in the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form  Where property
has been realised the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under reatisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales
must be entered as disbursements A payment into the insclvency Services Account is not a disbursement and should not be
shown as such, nor are payments into a bank, bulding society or any other financial institution  However, the interest recerved on
any investment should be shown tn the realsatons  Each receipt and payment must be enterad in the account i such a manner
as sufficiently to exptain its nature  The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals
cairied forward from orte account to another without any intermediate balance so0 that the gross totals represent the total amounts
recewved and paid by the liquidator respectively

Trading Account

(2} when the liguidator cames on a business, a rading account must be forwarded as a distinet account and the totat of recespts
and payments en the trading accoun! must alone be set out in this statement

Dividends

(3) When dividends, instalments of compositions etc. are paid to creditors or a return of surpius assets 1s mada to contributories
the total amount of each dividend, etc. actually paid, misst be entered i the statement of disbursemenis as one sum, and the
liquidator must forward separate accounts showing tn ksts the amount of the claim of each creditor and the amount of dwidend, etc
payabie o each creditor or contributory

(4) When unctaimed dividends, etc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount 50 paid 1n should be entered in
the statement of disbursements as one sum The items to be paid in relation to unclaimed dividends should first be included in the
realisations side of the account

(5} Credit should not be takerr in the statement of disbursements for any amount In respect of Iiquidator's remuneration unless
has been duly allowed by resolutions of the iquidation committee or of the creditors or of the company in general meeting or by
order of the court as the case may require, or 1$ otherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insolvency Rules




i

Liguidator's statement of account
under section 152 of the Insolvency Acl 1988

Realisations

Date

04-0Oct-13
23.0ct-13
23-Oct-13
01-Nov-13
28-Nov 13
02-Dec-13
02-Jan-14

Of whom recelved

Dept of Trade
Grant Thomton
Grant Thornton
Barclays Bank Plc
Grant Thomton
Barclays Bank Ple
Barclays Bank Plc

Nature of assets realised

Brought Forward
Bank Interest Gross
Third party funds
Thurd party funds
Third party funds
Third party funds
Thurd party funds
Third party funds

Carrled Forward

Form 4 €8 cont'd

NQTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carned forward {o the next account

Amount

92,251 57
4358

1491 067 99
341759 32
13t 81

37 654 00
33448

349 20

1,923,552 75



-

o

[P

Dishursements

Date

01-Oct-13
04-0Oct-13
29-0ct-13
29-0ct-13
31-Qct-13
31 Oct-13
31-0ct-13
31 Oct-13
31-Oct-13
31-Oct 13
21-Oct 13
31-0ct-13
3-Oct 13
03-Dec-13
03-Dec-13
03-Dec-13
12-tan-14

To whom pald

Dept of Trade

Dept of Trade

Eversheds LLP

Eversheds LLP

Barclays Bank Pic

PWC LLP

PWC LLP

PWC LLP

PWC LLP

PWC LLP

PWC LLP

PWC LLP

PWC LLP

Restore PLC

Crown Records Management
Crown Records Management
Dept of Trade

Nature of disbursements

Brought Forward

Finance / Bank interest & charges
Tax deducted on mterest

Thurd party funds

Third party funds (VAT recevable)
Third party funds

Third party funds

Third party funds (VAT recevable)
Third party funds (VAT recenable)
Third party funds

Third party funds

Third party funds (VAT recewvable)
Third party funcs (VAT recewable)
Thurd party funds

Third party funds

Third party funds

Third party funds (VAT recevable)
Finance / Bank interest & charges

Camned Forward

Form 4 68 cont'd

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but onlfy the total realisations and disbursements
which shoutd be carmed forward to the next account

Amount

50,468 23
2500
092

68 094 42
13,588 B9
3000
$8,830 00
11,366 00
518 59
259293
98,478 73
19,605 95
3487515
174 37574
2058173
1,838 40
387 68
2500

553 902 48



proeryoap e gy

Form 4 68 cont'd

Analysis of balance
£
Total realisations 192355275
Total disbursements 553,902 46
Batance £ 1369650 29
This balance 1s made up as follows
1 Cash in hands of hquidator 000
2 Thurd party funds 1367 941 39
3 Amount in Insolvency Serices Account 170890
£
4 Amounts invested by iguidator 000
Less The cost of investments realiseg 000
Batance 000
§ Accrued ltems 000
Total Balance as shown above 1 36985029

NOTE Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of them should be given in a separate statement

The Liquidator sheuld also state -
(1) The amount of the estimated assets and habilkbies at the date of the commencement of the winding

up

£
Assets (after deductng amounts charged to secured creditors
including the holders of fioating charges) Uncertain
Liabibties - Fixed charge creditors 000
Fleating charge holders 000
Preferential crediors 000
Unsecured creditors 82,544,544 00

{2) The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up in cash 700,000 DO
Issued as pad up otherwse than for cash 000

{3) The general descrption and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there i3 mnsufficent space
here attach a separate sheet)

Deating with client funds 11 1s yet unciear whether any of these funds will become available for unsecured creditors as this will be
determined by the court

{4) Why the winding up cannet yet be concluded
As above
(5) The penod within which the winding up 15 expected to be campleted

Uncertain




